



**SUBJECT:** Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-114B to Orion Construction Inc., for School District ADA Upgrades

**AGENDA OF:** November 7, 2017

**ASSEMBLY ACTION:**  
*presented to the Assembly*  
*11-7-17* 

**MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:** For information only.

**APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:** \_\_\_\_\_

Route To:	Department/Individual	Initials	Remarks
	Originator	<i>gm</i>	
	Capital Projects Director	<i>pb</i>	
	Purchasing Officer		
	Finance Director	<i>CS</i>	
	Borough Attorney	<i>NS</i>	
	Borough Clerk	<i>JM</i>	<i>10/30/17</i> 

**ATTACHMENT (S) :** None

**SUMMARY STATEMENT:** Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB) Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 15-114B to Orion Construction, Inc., for the School District ADA Upgrades.

The MSB entered in to a contract with Orion Construction, Inc., on April 30, 2017 for Bid Solicitation 15-114B, School District ADA Upgrades, project no. 40196. The contract amount of \$1,049,500.00 was approved by Assembly Action AM No.15-049 presented on April 21, 2017.

Change orders in the amount of \$99,394.80 were added to the contract for site condition changes, ADA card reader changes, added ADA signage, and reprogramming fire panels to match new ADA numbering systems for a total contract amount of \$ 1,148,894.00.